

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: January 7, 2025 Contact: Nicole Spreck, Inland Communications (630) 586-4896 <u>nicole.spreck@inlandgroup.com</u>

Inland Investments Announces United Leadership to Drive Strategic Growth and Empower Continued Innovation in 2025

OAK BROOK, IL – Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation ("Inland Investments"), an industry leading real estate investment manager, announced its new executive structure which unifies leadership throughout its subsidiaries including Inland Private Capital Corporation ("IPC"), Inland Venture Partners and Inland Securities Corporation. These organizational enhancements aim to streamline operations, improve agility, harmonize investment direction, and position the Inland Investments platform for continued strategic growth and innovation in 2025 and beyond.

Earlier this year, Inland Investments signaled a move toward common leadership across its subsidiaries by appointing Keith Lampi (also President and CEO of IPC) to serve as President and Chief Executive Officer of the entire Inland Investments' investment management platform. Effective immediately, the following leadership roles reinforce Inland Investments' mission of unity through an enhanced executive team:

- Nati Kiferbaum has been promoted to Chief Strategy Officer of Inland Investments, synchronizing the firm's research, investment strategy and property underwriting with The Inland Real Estate Group's newly appointed Chief Investment Officer to assure new acquisitions align with the company's vision for sustainable growth and long-term value creation. Mr. Kiferbaum brings over a decade of expertise and thought leadership in key areas of product strategy, product development and due diligence.
- Rahul Sehgal has been promoted to Chief Operating Officer of Inland Investments, bringing decades of
 expertise in operational strategy, real estate analytics and asset management execution. In his new
 role, Mr. Sehgal will prioritize the investor experience through the continued betterment of investor and
 financial advisor interactions with all Inland Investments programs. This process begins with investment
 processing and data transfer and concludes with investor relations and client service.

Dan Zatloukal will continue in his role as EVP - Asset Management of Inland Investments, focusing on optimizing portfolio performance and maximizing investor outcomes for all Inland Investments' programs. Additionally, Michael Ezzell will continue in his role as President and Chief Executive Officer of Inland Securities Corporation, Inland Investments' affiliated broker-dealer entity, where he oversees sales and distribution strategy, strategic accounts, securities operations, compliance, and expansion efforts of evolving distribution channels.

All will continue to report to Mr. Lampi, President and Chief Executive Officer of Inland Investments.

"These changes represent a pivotal moment of consolidation and connectivity, which we refer to as the journey to one Inland Investments," said Mr. Lampi. "By realigning our leadership team, we are strengthening our ability to execute on our strategic growth initiatives, enhance our investor experience, and remain at the forefront of innovation in the alternative investment management industry. I am confident that this proven team



2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, IL 60523

along with The Inland Real Estate Group's entire executive leadership team, with its unparalleled expertise and shared commitment to excellence, will drive Inland Investments to new heights."

Inland Investments' focus on innovation and operational efficiency is central to its long-term strategy as the company continues to expand its investment solutions and capitalize on emerging trends in the real estate investment landscape. Given the dislocation that has been pervasive throughout the broader commercial real estate market, we believe that strategies anchored in demographic demand drivers offer an attractive risk-adjusted return profile. Inland Investments remains committed to redefining industry norms and providing its investor base access to alternative real estate sectors that have historically only been available to institutional investors.

###

About Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation

Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation is a sponsor of real estate securities and is a part of The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc., headquartered in Oak Brook, Illinois, is one of the nation's largest commercial real estate and finance groups, engaged for more than 50 years in the diverse facets of real estate such as property management, leasing, marketing, acquisition, real estate brokerage, development, redevelopment, construction, real estate financing and other related services. The Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc. is comprised of independent legal entities, some of which may be affiliates, share some common ownership or have been sponsored and managed by subsidiaries thereof. For more information visit <u>www.inland-investments.com</u>.